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Ohio Environmental Council 

I U N L E A S H I N G T H E P O W E R O F G R E E N ] 

1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 (614) 487-7506 "-C^ " ^ 
Columbus, Ohio 43212 www.theOEt.org ^ <9 ' ^ 

o 'o^ % 
Ms. Renee Jenkins 
Docketing Division 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

December 3,2010 

RE: Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel 

Dear Ms. Jenkins: 

Pursiiant to Ohio Administrative Code Rule 4901-1-08(F), please be advised of the withdrawal 

of Megan De Lisi as counsel in the proceedings listed on the attached document. Accordingly, please 

revise the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio records and parties' service lists. All other attorneys 

listed from the Ohio Environmental Council should remain unchanged. In case numbers 10-834-EL-

EEC and 09-1042-EL-REN, please designate Will Reisinger as Counsel of Record. Please note that the 

parties to the proceedings listed below are being served a single copy of this letter rather than individual 

notices of withdrawal of counsel for each case. 

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions regarding this matter. 

Respectfully submitted, 

lArP^,r^}—^ 
Wnliam T. Reisinger 
Nolan Moser 
Trent A. Dougherty 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1207 Grandview Avenue, Suite 201 
Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 
(614) 487-7506 - Telephone 
(614) 487-7510-Fax 
will@,theoec.org 
nolan@.theoec.org 
trent@theoec.org 

Cc: Parties of Record ^^® -® *=o cer t i fy t t e t the irp-agss appsarincf are an 
accurate an;3 complete reproduction of a c ^ ^ f i l e 
aocume-.̂  ^sXivsrea in the regular course of l>u^iueas. 

http://www.theOEt.org
mailto:trent@theoec.org


2010 Cases; 

10-0388-EL-SSO 
10-0490-EL-ACP 
10-0503-EL-FOR 
10-0505-EL-FOR 
10-0833-EL-EEC 
10-0834-EL-EEC 
10-1454-EL-RDR 

2009 Cases; 

09-0580-EL-EEC 
09-0581-EL-EEC 
09-0582-EL-EEC 
09-1042-EL-REN 
09-1103-EL-EEC 
09-1107-EL-EEC 
09-1116-EL-EEC 
09-1202-EL-EEC 
09-1203-EL-EEC 
09-1205-EL-EEC 
09-1206-EL-EEC 
09-1208-EL-EEC 
09-1214-EL-EEC 
09-1216-EL-EEC 
09-1217-EL-EEC 
09-1300-EL-EEC 
09-1303-EL-EEC 
09-1305-EL-EEC 
09-1309-EL-EEC 
09-1317-EL-EEC 
09-1318-EL-EEC 
09-1320-EL-EEC 
09-1326-EL-EEC 
09-1942-EL-EEC 
09-1940-EL-EEC 
09-1943-EL-EEC 
09-1944-EL-EEC 
09-1947-EL-POR 
09-1948-EL-POR 
09-1949-EL-POR 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing has been served upon the following parties by 
first class and/or electronic mail this 3̂** day of December, 2010. 

illiam T. Reisinger 

James W. Burke 
Arthur E. Korkosz 
Mark A. Hayden 
Ebony L. Miller 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
burkj @firstenergycorp.com 
korkosza@firstenergycorp.com 
haydenm@firstenergycorp.com 
elmiller@firstenergycorp.com 

James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
Kevin P. Shannon 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jlang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
kshannon@calfee.com 

David A. Kutik 
Jones Day 
901 Lakeside Avenue 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
dakutik@jonesday.com 

Attorneys for the FirstEnergy Companies 

Greg Price 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 East Broad Street, 12th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
greg.price@puc.state.oh.us 

William Wright 
Thomas McNamee 
Assistant Attomey General 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
William. wright@puc.state.oh.us 
thomas.mcnamee@puco.state.oh.us 

On Behalf of the PubUc Utilities 
Commission of Ohio 

Todd Jones 
Christopher Miller 
Andre Porter 
Gregory Dunn 
Schottenstein Zox & Dimn Co., LPA 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
aporter@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
cmiller@szd.com 

Attorneys for the AICUO 

David C. Rinebolt 
Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
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231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, OH 45839-1793 
drinebolt@aol.com 

Attorneys for Ohio Partners for 
Affordable Energy 

Cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

Attorneys for Constellation New Energy, 
Inc. and Constellation Energy Commodities 
Group, Inc. 

Henry W. Eckhart 
50 West Broad Street, #2117 
Columbus, OH 43215 
henryeckhart@aol.com 

Attomey for the Natural 
Resources Defense Council 

Michael K. Lavanga 
Garrett A. Stone 
Brickfield; Burchette, Ritts & Stone, P.C. 
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W. 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
mkl@bbrslaw.com 
gas@bbrslaw.com 

Michael D. Dortch 
Kravitz, Brown & Dortch, LLC 
65 East State Street 
Suite 200 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

Attomey for Duke Energy Retail Sales LLC 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph Oliker 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215 
sam@mwncmh.com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 

Attomey for Industrial 
Users Energy-Ohio 

Cynthia Fonner Brady 
Senior Counsel 
Constellation Energy Resources, LLC 
550 W. Washington St, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60661 
David.fein@constellation.com 

Attorneys for Nucor Steel 

David F. Boehm, Esq. 
Michael L. Kurtz, Esq. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh St., Ste. 1510 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

Attorneys for the Ohio Energy Group 

C. Todd Jones, General Counsel 
Christopher L. Miller 
Andrew T. Porter 
Gregory H. Dunn 
Schottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., LPA 
250 West Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
aporter@szd.com 
gdunn@szd.com 
cmiller@szd.com 

Attorneys for The Association of 
Independent Colleges and Universities of 
Ohio 

mailto:drinebolt@aol.com
mailto:Cynthia.brady@constellation.com
mailto:henryeckhart@aol.com
mailto:mkl@bbrslaw.com
mailto:gas@bbrslaw.com
mailto:mdortch@kravitzllc.com
mailto:sam@mwncmh.com
mailto:joliker@mwncmh.com
mailto:David.fein@constellation.com
mailto:dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com
mailto:aporter@szd.com
mailto:gdunn@szd.com
mailto:cmiller@szd.com


Robert J. Triozzi 
Steven L. Beeler 
City of Cleveland 
Cleveland City Hall 
601 Lakeside Avenue, Room 106 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1077 
rtriozzi@city.cleveland.oh.us 
sbeeler@city.cleveland.oh.us 

Attorneys for City of Cleveland 

M. Howard Petricoff 
Stephen M. Howard 
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP 
52 East Gay Street 
PO Box 1008 
Columbus OH 43216-1008 
MHPetricoff@vorys.com 
smhoward@vorys.com 

Laura Chappelle 
PJM Power Providers Group 
4218 Jacob Meadows 
Okemos Ml 48864 

Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
tobrien@bricker. com 

Attomey for Ohio Hospital Association 

Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215 
mwamock@bricker.com 

Attorneys for Ohio Schools Council 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Matthew S. White 
Chester, Willcox & Saxbe LLP 
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus. OH 43215-4213 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
jbentine@cwslaw.com 
mwhite@cwslaw.com 

Glen Thomas 
PJM Power Providers Group 
1060 First Avenue Suite 400 
King of Prussia PA 19406 

On Behalf of PJM Power Providers 

Richard L. Sites 
General Counsel & Senior Director of Health 
Policy 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 E. Broad Street 15th Floor 
Columbus OH 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 

Thomas J. O'Brien 

Attorneys for Kroger 

Steven Huhman, Vice President 
Morgan Stanley 
2000 Westchester Avenue 
Purchase, New York 10577 
Steven.Huhman@morganstanley.com 

Douglas M. Mancino 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
2049 Century Park East. Suite 3800 
Los Angeles, CA 90067-3218 
dmancino@mwe.com 

Gregory K. Lawrence 
McDermott Will & Emery LLP 
28 State Street 
Boston, MA 02109 
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glawrence@mwe.com 

Attorneys for Moi^an Stanley 

Morgan E. Parke 
Michael R. Belting 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
Columbus OH 43212-3449 
mparke@firstenergycorp.com 
beitingm@firstenergycorp.com 

Attorneys for FirstEnei^ Solutions Corp. 

Amy Spiller, Associate General Counsel 
Duke Energy Business Services, Inc. 
221 E. Fourth St. 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
Amy.Spiller@duke-energy.com 

Attomey for Duke Energy Ohio, Inc. 

Craig I. Smith 
2824 Coventry Road 
Cleveland, OH 44120 
wis29@yahoo.com 

Attomey for Materials Science 
Corporation 

Glenn S. Krassen 
Bricker & Eckler, LLP 
1375 East Nintii Street 
Suite 1500 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 
gkrassen@bricker.com 

Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler, LLP 
100 South Third Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 
mwamock@bricker. com 

Attomeys for NOPEC 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
BRICKER Sc ECKLER LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, OH 43215-4291 
tobrien@bricker.com 

Attorneys for Ohio Manufacturers' 
Association 

Jeffrey L. Small 
Richard C. Reese 
Ann M. Hotz 
Christopher J. Allwein 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, OH 43215-3485 
small@occ.state.oh.us 
reese@occ.state.oh.us 
hotz@occ.state.oh.us 
allwein@occ.state.oh.us 

Attomeys for the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 

Lance M. Keiffer 
Assistant Prosecuting Attomey 
Lucas County Courthouse 
700 Adams Street, Suite 250 
Toledo, Ohio 43604 
lkeiffer@co.lucas.oh.us 

Counsel for NO AC 

Charles R. Dyas, Jr. 
C. David Paragas 
Matthew D. Austin 
Barnes & Thomburg, LLP 
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21 East State Street, Suite 1850 
Columbus, OH 43215 
charles.dyas@btlaw.com 
david.paragas@btlaw.com 
Matt.Austin@btlaw.com 

Teresa Ringenbach 
Direct Energy Services, LLC 
5400 Frantz Road, Suite 250 
Dublin, OH 43016 

teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

Attomeys for Direct Energy Services, LLC 

Dane Stinson 
Bailey Cavalieri, LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2100 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Dane.Stinson@BaileyCavalieri.com 
Attorney for Gexa Energy - Ohio, LLC 

Joseph Meissner 
Mattfiew Vincel 
Legal Aid Society of Cleveland 
1223 West 6TH St. 
Cleveland, OH 44113 
JPMeissn@lasclev.org 
mvmcel@lasclev.org 

Attomeys for the Citizens Coalition 

Theodore Robinson 
Citizen Power 
2121 Murray Ave. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15217 
robinson@citizenpower.com 

Attomey for Citizen Power 

161 S. High Street 
Suite 202 
Akron, OH 44308 
Ccunningham@Akronohio.Gov 

Attomey for The City of Akron 

Eric D. Weldele 
Tucker Ellis & West LLP 
1225 Huntington Center 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-6197 
eric.weldele@tuckerellis.com 

Attomey for the Council of SmaUer 
Enterprises 

Meena Sinfelt, Esq. 
Andrews Kurth LLP 
13501 Street, N.W. 
Suite 1100 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
MSinfelt@akllp.com 

Attomey for EnerNOC, Inc. 

Judi L. Sobecki 
Randall V. Griffin 
The Dayton Power and Light Company 
1065 Woodman Dr. 
Dayton, OH 45432 
judi.sobecki@DPLINC.com 
randall.griffin@DPLINC.com 

On behalf of Dayton Power & Light 
Company 

Cheri B. Cunningham 
Director of Law 

Matthew J. Satterwhite 
Anne M. Vogel 
Steven T. Nourse 
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American Electric Power Service Corporation 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-2373 
mj satterwhite@aep.com 
amvogel@aep.com 
stnourse@aep.com 

On behalf of Columbus Southem Power 
Company and Ohio Power Company 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 East Wacker Drive 
Suite 1600 
Chicago, IL 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 

Attomey for the Environmental Law & 
Policy Center 
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